Any teacher covering any class during 
their prep period will be compensated $20.00 per period.  Payment to be made at the end of the semester 
or at the end of the year. All elementary staff teaching a combined classroom shall receive extra 
compensation of Two thousand two hundred fifty and no/100 dollars ($2,250) to be pro-rated at 1/180 of 
the salary schedule if the class is eliminated.  Payment to be made at the end of the school year.  Teachers 
must get prior approval by administration before covering classes, and reporting of the above shall be 
done by filling out a reimbursement form and administration signature. 

18. Teacher contracts shall be for one hundred eighty-two (182) days per school year, consisting of: One 
hundred seventy (170) instruction days, Six (6) professional development days, with at least three (3) days 
designated for in-service training & Six (6) paid holidays with at least three (3) days designated as snow